TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL	FORMERLY (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION)	04/02/2012	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAILER BRIDGE, INC.		
Street Address:	10405 New Berlin Road East		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32226		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492965	VEHICLE TRANSPORT MODULE
Registration Number:	2396252	VTM
Registration Number:	2800543	ТВС
Registration Number:	2817286	TRAILER BRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza
Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0785

249296

CH \$115.00

900219289

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41084.00100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand			
Signature:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/			
Date:	04/02/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trailer Bridge Trademark Security Release _4825-5095-0927-4_#page1.tif source=Trailer Bridge Trademark Security Release _4825-5095-0927-4_#page2.tif source=Trailer Bridge Trademark Security Release _4825-5095-0927-4_#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0786

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is given as of April 2, 2012, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida)) as agent (the "Assignor"), in favor of Trailer Bridge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2004, as amended (the "<u>Loan and Security</u>"), pursuant to which the Assignees granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications of the Assignees;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2004 at Reel 2958, Frame 0128;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release all of its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Assignees, including but not limited to those identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to convey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the Assignee identified in Exhibit A for the respective marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#4825-5095-0927v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0787 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as agent

Name:

/ Jusephine Norms

[Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	Status
Trailer Bridge,		VEHICLE TRANSPORT			
Inc.	U.S.	MODULE	2,492,965	75/471,509	Registered
Trailer Bridge,					
Inc.	U.S.	VTM	2,396,252	75/471,228	Registered
Trailer Bridge,					
Inc.	U.S.	TBC	2,800,543	75/324.565	Registered
Trailer Bridge,					
Inc.	U.S.	TRAILER BRIDGE	2,817,286	78/211,202	Registered

#4825-5095-0927v4

RECORDED: 04/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0789